

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number _____ 159-87

To establish certain lands as part of Kingknoll Drive

WHEREAS it is deemed expedient in the interest of The Corporation of the City of Brampton to establish certain lands as part of public highway known as Kingknoll Drive;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. The lands acquired by The Corporation of the City of Brampton and described in Schedule A to this by-law are hereby established as part of the public highway system.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 13th day of July, 1987.

APPROVED AS TO FORM LAW DEPT, <u>BRAMPTON</u>

1h-

KENNETH G. WHILLANS

MAYOR

MIKULICH, LEONARD .T

CLERK

SCHEDULE A to By-law 159-87

FROM: Kingknoll Developments Ltd.

DATED: 1985 11 18

`**_** #

<u>ر</u>

REGISTERED: 1986 04 03

INSTRUMENT NO.: LT631465

. . .

. with the

The land situated in the City of Brampton, in the Regional Municipality of Peel, being the part of Block 258, Plan 43M-652 designated as Part 1 on Reference Plan 43R-13329, being part of Parcel 0.30 Reserves-1, Section 43M-652.

(to be part of Kingknoll Drive).